(Rev. 6-93)	3-1999 U.S. DI PARITMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings □□□□▼	
	52939 original ocumer s or copy thereot.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Maxim Technologies, Inc. 8235 Douglas Ave., Ste. 700	2. Name and address of rec wing p rty(les)  Name: Stork United Corporation
Dallas,Texas 75225	Internal Address: P.O. Box 26458
Individual(s)     Association     General Partnership     Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3201 N. I-85
Corporation-State - DE  Other	City: Charlotte state: NC ZIP: 28269
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   You No	Individual(s) citizenship.      Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership     Umited Partnership     Corporation-State
	C) Other  If assigned is not domicilied in the United 5, ites, 2 ok, testic representative designation
Execution Date:	is attached:  O Yee 3 No  (Designations must be a separate docume front as priment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached U Yes 1 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration lo.(s)
	1,482,763
Additional numbers att	tached? O Yes & Nu
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Tom Cox	
Internal Address: P.O. Box 26458	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deprisit account
Street Address: 3201 N. I-85	8. Deposit account number:
Charlotte, NC 28269	o. Deposit account famour.
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page 1 haying to deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
81 40,00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached converse at the original document.	
James T. Huney  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	7. Havely Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5/2/99 Cate
Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PAGE.05

06/02/ 01 FC:

(N)

## ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Maxim Technologies, Inc. ® of 8235 Douglas Avenue, Suite 700, Dallas, Texas 75225 has adopted, used and is using a Trademark which is Registration #1,482,763 dated March 29, 1988; and

Whereas, Stork United Corporation of 3201 N. I-85, Charlotte, NC 28269 is desirous of acquiring said Registered Trademark. Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Maxim Technologies, Inc. ® does hereby assign to the said Stork United Corporation all right, title, and interest and the goodwill of the Trademark and business symbolised thereby.

RECORDED: 06/01/1999

Date

Maxim Technologies, Inc. ®

By: James T. Haney, President and CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 001911 FRAME: 0818